
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE AUTOGRAPH AUCTION SIGNED COVERS, 

PHOTOS, FDCs TV, FILM, MILITARY, SPORT, HISTORIC 
 

Friday 21sr July 6pm 
 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.95% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 

1 - Margaret Thatcher and President George Bush signed rare 50th ann US Air Force cover. Only 60 issued, flown by RAF Hercules with flight cachet. 

Good condition Est. £140 - 160 

2 - Thirteen top Luftwaffe aces multiple signed ME109 cover. Signed by 13 members ofJG2 with over 1000 victories. Signed by Adolf Galland, Kurt 

Buhligen, Georg Peter Eder, Hans Assi Hahn, Erich Hohagen, Walter Matoni, Julius Meimberg, Erich Rudorffer, Hugo Dahmer, Fritz Karch, Siegfried 

Lemke, Bruno Stolle, Gunter Seeger. Lots info inside. Number 136 of 140 issued. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

3 - Sir Edmund Hillary signed Internetstamps Ascent of Everest FDC 2003, with stunning illustration of Sherpa Tenzing at Summit. Good condition Est. 

£50 - 60 

4 - Titanic survivor Millvina Dean signed attractive Benham RMS Titanic Coin FDC, with St Vincent and Grenadines Titanic stamps and $5 coin inset. 

Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

5 - WW2 The Channel Dash 50th cover signed by Two Swordfish pilots who flew against the German Battle ships, scarce variety signed by Lt Cdr 

Charles Kingsmill DSO and Cdr Edgar Lee DSO. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

6 - Roger Bannister 4 min mile runner signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo crossing the line. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

7 - Boxing Sir Henry Cooper signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo standing over a floored Muhammad Ali. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

8 - Oliver Mark Lester signed rare 10 x 8 inch colour photo with scarce inscription, Please Sir I want Some More. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

9 - Poirot cast signed 10 x 8 colour photo. Signed by Phillip Jackson, Hugh Fraser and Pauline Moran. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

10 - Scarce Gary Raymond signed 10 x 8 inch colour movie poster photo from Jason and the Argonauts. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

11 - OHMSS Joanna Lumley signed 10 x 8 inch b/w ski scene photo, this was her first movie. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

12 - Scarce Oompa Loompa Albert Wilkinson signed 10 x 8 inch colour movie poster photo from Willy Wonka. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

13 - Day of the Jackal multisigned 10 x 8 colour photo signed by Edward Fox, Frederick Forsyth and Fed Zinnemann. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

14 - Marlene Dietrich signed vintage 6 x 4 inch sepia photo. German and American actress and singer whose career spanned from the 1910s to the 

1980s. In 1920s Berlin, Dietrich performed on the stage and in silent films. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

15 - Rare Titanic survivor Marshall Brines Drew signed two page handwritten 1985 Letter with Titanic content. James, his wife and Marshall travelled on 

the Olympic in the autumn of 1911 for a holiday to visit his relatives in Constantine, Cornwall. Their return journey to America was on board the Titanic 

which they boarded at Southampton as second class passengers (ticket number 28220 which cost £32, 10s). It is possible that they travelled with James 

Veal who was also a native of Constantine. On embarking James and Marshall were able to view the first-class areas including the gymnasium and the 

barber's shop. On the night of the sinking James had been up on deck whilst his wife and nephew were settled in their cabin. Following the impact with 

the iceberg, James returned to the cabin, instructing them to dress and put on their lifebelts. He escorted Lulu and Marshall to a lifeboat, bid them 

goodbye and stepped back into the crowd. Marshall recalled a perilous drop to the ocean in his lifeboat, with the pulleys jamming, causing the lifeboat to 

drop suddenly at one end on a few occasions. He also described the Titanic listing right out of the ocean, with the sounds of heavy machinery crashing 

towards her bows, the sight of people falling from her decks and the sounds of those people struggling in the freezing water. He fell asleep in his lifeboat 

to awaken to the sight of dozens of icebergs for miles around and soon saw the Carpathia steaming-in to their rescue. Good condition Est. £300 - 400 

16 - Rare Titanic survivor Edwina Troutt signed 1976 handwritten Letter, with original mailing envelope. Edwina therefore purchased a second-class ticket 

aboard Oceanic, but was transferred to Titanic (ticket number 342818, which cost £10, 10s) due to the ongoing coal strike. Whilst aboard Titanic Edwina 

shared a cabin with two other women: an older Irishwoman named Nora A. Keane, a Pennsylvania resident but native of County Limerick, and Susan 

Webber, an unmarried Cornishwoman en route to relatives in Connecticut. Their shared cabin3, Edwina recalled, had two bunks and a couch, the latter of 

which transformed into a bed which she took at night. A small corridor led to their porthole. Nora Keane, a nervous and superstitious woman, claimed to 

have dropped her rosary and prayerbook while boarding, and as a result firmly believed that the Titanic would not reach New York. Susan Webber spent 
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much of her time at the gate separating second from third class, conversing with a friend from home, whom Edwina wrongly assumed was Miss Webber's 

brother. During the voyage Edwina sat at the same table in the dining saloon as Danish engineer Jacob Milling, and the young Argentine student, Edgar 

Andrew, among others. A genial young woman, she made numerous other acquaintances. At the time of the collision Edwina had been in her bunk. 

Feeling the collision she went on deck, where she learned about the collision and witnessed crewmen begin to ready the lifeboats. She went below, 

where she knocked on the doors of those she knew, helped others put on their lifebelts, and encountered Jacob Milling and Edgar Andrew to whom she 

confided that she feared it was to be a sad parting and a watery grave for them all. Eventually she returned to her cabin where she assisted Miss Keane 

in getting dressed. The older woman wanted to take the time to put on her corset, but Edwina grabbed it from her, threw it down the corridor leading to 

their porthole, and cried, "There's no time for that, Miss Keane!" The two ladies went up to the boat deck, and while Miss Keane left in a lifeboat, Edwina, 

resigned to her death, simply watched boat after boat being loaded and lowered. Eventually a man approached with a baby, saying that its mother and 

her other children had already left the ship, and asked if someone would take the child into a lifeboat. Realizing it was the only hope the child had to 

survive, Edwina accepted the baby, and finally left the sinking Titanic. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

17 - WW2 multiple signed Luftwaffe Rossbach cover 1 SC 30 SPITFIRE signed by Romm, Grasser, RaIl, Huy, Josten, from Hans Rossbach Luftwaffe 

aviation cover series. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

18 - Vivian Leigh signed 4 x 3 inch autograph page. Vivien Leigh ( born Vivian Mary Hartley; 5 November 1913 - 8 July 1967), styled as Lady Olivier after 

1947, was a British actress. She won the Academy Award for Best Actress twice, for her definitive performances as Scarlett O'Hara in Gone with the 

Wind (1939) and Blanche DuBois in the film version of A Streetcar Named Desire (1951), a role she had also played on stage in London's West End in 

1949. She also won a Tony Award for her work in the Broadway musical version of Tovarich (1963). Although her career had periods of inactivity, in 1999 

the American Film Institute ranked Leigh as the 16th-greatest female movie star of classic Hollywood cinema. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

19 - Tarzan Buster Crabbe signed note on small white card. Clarence Linden Crabbe II (February 7, 1908 - April 23, 1983), known professionally as 

Buster Crabbe, was an American two-time Olympic swimmer and film and television actor.[2] He won the 1932 Olympic gold medal for 400-meter 

freestyle swimming event, which launched his career on the silver screen and later television. He starred in a variety of popular feature films and movie 

serials released between 1933 and the 1950s,[3] portraying the top three syndicated comic-strip heroes of the 1930s: Tarzan, Flash Gordon, and Buck 

Rogers. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

20 - Comedian Kenny Everett signed 6 x 4 inch b/w Thames TV promo photo. Kenny Everett (born Maurice James Christopher Cole; 25 December 1944 - 

4 April 1995) was a British comedian, radio disc jockey and television presenter. After spells on pirate radio and Radio Luxembourg in the mid-1960s, he 

was one of the first DJs to join BBC Radio's newly created BBC Radio 1 in 1967. It was here he developed his trademark voices and comical characters 

which he later adapted for television. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

21 - Carry on star Bernard Bresslaw signed vintage 6 x 4 inch b/w promo photo for The Army Game. Bernard Bresslaw (25 February 1934 - 11 June 

1993)[1] was a British actor and comedian. He was best known as a member of the Carry On film franchise. Bresslaw also worked on television and 

stage, did recordings and wrote a series of poetry. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

22 - Batman Adam West, Burt Ward and Burgess Meredith signed vintage 10 x 8 inch b/w photo, nice scene of all three in the movie. Some signs of age, 

small circular dull area to gloss, small corner creases priced for condition. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

23 - Tony Curtis signed colour 10 x 8 inch full length photo. Tony Curtis (born Bernard Schwartz; June 3, 1925 - September 29, 2010) was an American 

actor whose career spanned six decades, achieving the height of his popularity in the 1950s and early 1960s. He acted in more than 100 films, in roles 

covering a wide range of genres. In his later years, Curtis made numerous television appearances. He achieved his first major recognition as a dramatic 

actor in Sweet Smell of Success (1957) with co-star Burt Lancaster. The following year he was nominated for the Academy Award for Best Actor for The 

Defiant Ones (1958) alongside Sidney Poitier (who was also nominated in the same category). This was followed by the comedies Some Like It Hot and 

Operation Petticoat in 1959. In 1960, Curtis played a supporting role in the epic historical drama Spartacus. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

24 - Bette Davis signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo dedicated Best Wishes to Jack. Ruth Elizabeth Bette Davis (April 5, 1908 - October 6, 1989) was an 

American actress with a career spanning more than 50 years and 100 acting credits. She was noted for playing unsympathetic, sardonic characters, and 

was famous for her performances in a range of film genres, from contemporary crime melodramas to historical films, suspense horror, and occasional 

comedies, although her greater successes were in romantic dramas.[1] A recipient of two Academy Awards, she was the first thespian to accrue ten 

nominations. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

25 - WW2 Dambuster Flt Lt Geoff Rice DFC hand written 1970 letter replying to signed 617 Squadron cover. Geoffrey Rice (1917-1981) British Pilot 

Officer, Pilot of Lancaster ED936/G AJ-H of 617 Squadron on the Dambusters Raid, 16th May 1943. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

26 - WW2 Luftwaffe ace Gunter Rall KC signed 1993 German Aces of WW2 US cover with illustrations of ME262 and ME109. Rall was the third most 

successful fighter pilot in aviation history, behind Gerhard Barkhorn, who is second, and Erich Hartmann, who is first. During World War II Rall was 

credited with the destruction of 275 enemy aircraft in 621 combat missions. He was shot down five times and wounded on three occasions. Rall claimed 

all of his victories in a Messerschmitt Bf 109, though he also flew the Focke-Wulf Fw 190 operationally. All but three of his claims were against Soviet 

opposition. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

27 - WW2 Luftwaffe ace Hans Joachim Langer KC signed 1993 German Aces of WW2 US cover with illustrations of ME262 and ME109. 58 victories. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

28 - Joanna Lumley as Patsy signed amusing 10 x 8 colour photo from Ab Fab with bottle of Vodka in hand. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

29 - WW2 Dambuster Raid veterans signed 617 sqn bookplate. Autographs of G Johnny Johnson DFC, Les Munro DSO DFC, Grant McDonald, Ray 

Grayston plus Ken Lucas and A Beck Parsons. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

30 - Luftwaffe Rossbach WW2 multiple signed cover 3 SC 34 BEAUFIGHTER signed by Mjr Werner Schroer, Victor von Lossberg, Mjr Dieter Peltz, Lt 

Rudolf Nacke, Obst Joachim Helbig, from Hans Rossbach Luftwaffe aviation cover series. Limited edition of 100 covers, with photos and info inside. 

Names and career info printed on back of cover in German. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

31 - WW2 Bletchley Park codebreaker Prof Sir Harry Hinsley OBE signed German Offensive in the Ardennes cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

32 - Apollo 17 moonwalker Gene Cernan signed 30th ann cover along with an original NASA 10 x 8 colour litho photo of the Ap 17 Landing Site as Seen 

from Lunar Orbit. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

33 - Apollo 14 moonwalker Dr Ed Mitchell signed 30th ann cover along with an original NASA 10x 8 inch litho photo of the Ap 14 Liftoff. Good condition 

Est. £30 - 40 



 

 

34 - Apollo 16 moonwalker Charlie Duke signed 30th ann cover along with an original NASA 10x 8 inch litho photo of the Ap 16 Liftoff. Good condition 

Est. £40 - 50 

35 - Rare 2003 Last Scheduled flight cover flown on the flight and signed by Capt Mike Bannister and the seven other crew. Doubled in 2013 on 10th ann. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

36 - Vulcan bomber veterans multiple signed rare 2008 RAF Uniforms, Bletchley Park No.110 Official FDC, RAF 1918 - 2008 Bletchley Park Post Office 

Bletchley Milton Keynes H/S. Signed by six Black Buck pilots inc Martin Withers RARE. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

37 - Nigel Mansell F1 champ signed 1996 Classic Cars official Steven Scott FDC. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

38 - Judi Dench as M in James Bond signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

39 - James Bond 1000 Dollar Prop note signed by Joanna Lumley. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

40 - Apollo 15 CMP Astronaut Col Al Worden signed 2003 Century of Flight cover featuring Wilbur and Orville Wright. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

41 - Shirley Temple Black signed 10 x 8 b/w photo of her as young girl. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

42 - Margaret Kelly the voice of Tinkerbell signed colour photo of the pixie. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

43 - Jabba the Hut star wars 10 x 8 inch colour photo signed by John Coppinger, rare full length image. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

44 - Nigel Hawthorn signed Madness of King George autograph display approx 12 x 8 inches. Signature piece matted with two colour photos from the 

movie. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

45 - Star Wars John Boyega signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Finn in the Star Wars sequel trilogy films The Force Awakens (2015), The Last Jedi (2017), 

and The Rise of Skywalker (2019). Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

46 - Star Wars Dave Prowse signed Card To Christine Dave Prowse is Darth Vadar mounted with photo plus 10 x 8 colour photo signed by Vadar body 

Double C Andrew Nelson. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

47 - Rare World Helicopter championship cover, one of only 55 flown in the Gazelle XW870 which reached the first 1000th flying hours. Signed on front 

by three pilots. Sqd Ldr Hill, Flt Lt R Howley and Flt Lt T Jenkins. Numbered 55 of 55 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

48 - WW2 Collection of 50 US Flugel FDCs from 1944 and 1945, mainly hand addressed with CDS and Slogan postmarks. Each cover is illustrated in 

colour and commemorates major events, battles and campaigns in WW2. Includes VJ Day, War Production, Italy's Surrender, The Us Eagle Fights back, 

Over the top to Victory, Tokyo here we come, Yes Adolph were coming, D-Day. PT10, God Bless our Freedom, We Will Avenge Pearl Harbour, Aachen 

Surrenders, Buy War Bonds. High retail value, these sell for up to £20 each. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

49 - Motor Racing signed collection of famous F1 families. Two Silverstone Formula One covers one signed by Jackie and Paul Stewart and the other by 

Jack and David Brabham. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

50 - Peanuts and Charlie Brown 8x10 photo signed by voice of Charlie Brad Kesten, inscribed Good Grief!. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

51 - WW2 HMS Hood survivor Ted Briggs signed scarce HMS Hood illustrated cover with 85th ann Launch postmark. In May 1941, Hood and the 

battleship Prince of Wales were ordered to intercept the German battleship Bismarck and the heavy cruiser Prinz Eugen, which were en route to the 

Atlantic, where they were to attack convoys. On 24 May 1941, early in the Battle of the Denmark Strait, Hood was struck by several German shells, 

exploded, and sank with the loss of all but 3 of her crew of 1,418. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

52 - Hammer horror movie scream queen Pauline Peart signed sexy busty 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

53 - Space 1999 rare Catherine Schell signed colour 10x 8 inch photo as Maya. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

54 - Caroline Munro collection of three sexy 10 x 8 inch b/w photos of the James Bond actress. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

55 - Space Soyuz TMA-5 Crew photo Signed by Yuri Shargin, Salizhan Sharipov, Leroy Chiao. Size 4x6, scarce Cosmonaut grouping. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

56 - Cosmonaut Viktor Gorbatko Portrait Signed in Person Autographica Size 8x10, colour in Uniform with medals inscribed with his missions scarce. 

Soviet cosmonaut who flew on the Soyuz 7, Soyuz 24, and Soyuz 37 mission. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

57 - Cosmonaut Viktor Gorbatko b/w Space Suit Portrait Signed in Person Autographica Size 8x10, inscribed with his missions scarce. Soviet cosmonaut 

who flew on the Soyuz 7, Soyuz 24, and Soyuz 37 mission. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

58 - Space Shuttle STS48 full crew signed 10 x 8 orange space suit photo. Signed by John Oliver Creighton, Kenneth S. Reightler Jr. Charles D. Gemar, 

James Buchli. Mark N. Brown. Original NASA photo with details on back. STS-48 was a Space Shuttle mission that launched on September 12, 1991, 

from Kennedy Space Center, Florida. The orbiter was Space Shuttle Discovery. The primary payload was the Upper Atmosphere Research Satellite 

(UARS). The mission landed on September 18 at 12:38 a.m. EDT at Edwards Air Force Base on runway 22. The mission was completed in 81 revolutions 

of the Earth and travelled 3,530,369 km (2,193,670 mi). The 5 astronauts carried out a number of experiments and deployed several satellites. The total 

launch mass was 108,890 kg (240,060 lb) and the landing mass was 87,440 kg (192,770 lb). Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

59 - Robert Vaughn as Napoleon Solo Man from UNCLE signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo with gun in hand. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

60 - WW2 617 sqn and Dambusters signed bookplate. Nine mainly Tirpitz raiders G Johnny Johnson, Colin Cole, Benny Goodman, Charles Avery, Reg 

Spencer, John Bell, Basil Ambrose, Sydney Grimes, Bernard Malone. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

61 - Burt Lancaster signed vintage 6 x 4 b/w portrait photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

62 - Geoffrey Keen James Bond actor signed 10 x 8 inch colour 007 Photo. played the role of Minister of Defence Sir Frederick Gray in six James Bond 

films between 1977 and 1987: The Spy Who Loved Me, Moonraker, For Your Eyes Only, Octopussy, A View to a Kill, The Living Daylights. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

63 - Richard Kiel and Lois Chiles James Bond actors double signed 10 x 8 inch colour 007 Photo. Dedicated to Rob with scarce cast names Jaws and 

Holly Goodhead added. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

64 - James Bond George Lazenby signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo on beach in swim wear. George Robert Lazenby is an Australian actor. He was the 

second actor to portray fictional British secret agent James Bond in the Eon Productions film series, playing the character in On Her Majesty's Secret 

Service. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

65 - Kissed Vanya James Bond actor signed 10 x 8 inch b/w 007 Photo. Also has a pink lipstick kiss on the photo, scarce piece of Bond memorabilia. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

66 - Kissed Live and Let Die Eileen Roberts James Bond actor signed 10 x 8 inch colour 007 Photo. She doubled for Jane Seymour. Also has a pink 

lipstick kiss on the photo, scarce piece of Bond memorabilia. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

67 - Kissed Melita Clarke Diamonds are Forever James Bond actor signed 10 x 8 inch colour 007 Photo. Also has a pink lipstick kiss on the photo, scarce 

piece of Bond memorabilia. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

68 - Great War aces Luftwaffe Rossbach WW2 multiple signed cover 6 SC 6 CAMEL signed by Galland, Hubrich, v. Hippel, Jacobs, from Hans Rossbach 

Luftwaffe aviation cover series. Limited edition of 100 covers, with photos and info inside. Names and career info printed on back of cover in German. 

Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

69 - Luftwaffe Rossbach WW2 multiple signed cover 24 SC 30 SPITFIRE signed by Lion, Prominski, Boos, Biihligen, Wiese, from Hans Rossbach 

Luftwaffe aviation cover series. Limited edition of 100 covers, with photos and info inside. Names and career info printed on back of cover in German. 

Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

70 - Luftwaffe Rossbach WW2 multiple signed cover 40 SC 30 SPITFIRE signed by Blasig, PreBler, Schroer, Joswig, Reinert, Roell, from Hans Rossbach 

Luftwaffe aviation cover series. Limited edition of 100 covers, with photos and info inside. Names and career info printed on back of cover in German. 

Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

71 - Great War aces Luftwaffe Rossbach WW2 multiple signed cover 45 SC 13 S. E. 5a signed by Knofe, Piechulek, Leichtle, Zink, Strahle, from Hans 

Rossbach Luftwaffe aviation cover series. Limited edition of 100 covers, with photos and info inside. Names and career info printed on back of cover in 

German. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

72 - Great War aces Luftwaffe Rossbach WW2 multiple signed cover 47 SC 3 SHORTHORN signed by Janus, Grotzinger, Kollmer, Hug, Rosch, from 

Hans Rossbach Luftwaffe aviation cover series. Limited edition of 100 covers, with photos and info inside. Names and career info printed on back of cover 

in German. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

73 - Luftwaffe Rossbach WW2 multiple signed cover 57 SC 30 SPITFIRE signed by Plewig, Steinhoff, Kessel, H. Nacke, J. Fink, from Hans Rossbach 

Luftwaffe aviation cover series. Limited edition of 100 covers, with photos and info inside. Names and career info printed on back of cover in German. 

Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

74 - Great War aces Luftwaffe Rossbach WW2 multiple signed cover 59 SC 13 S. E. 5a signed by Delang, v. Haine, GroBmann, Zahn, v. Grone, from 

Hans Rossbach Luftwaffe aviation cover series. Limited edition of 100 covers, with photos and info inside. Names and career info printed on back of cover 

in German. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

75 - David Attenborough signed 6 x 4 colour photo with an Eagle. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

76 - WW2 Nine Battle of Britain pilots signed 6 x 4 inch colour BOB Memorial postcard. Signed by A Burdekin 600 sqn, B Brown 610 sqn, J Hayter 615 

sqn, R McGowan 46 sqn, J Walker 600 sqn, K Dawick 111 sqn, M Shand 54 sqn, A Gawith 23 sqn, J Pattison 266 sqn. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

77 - Roger Bannister 4 min mile runner signed paperback book The First Four Minutes. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

78 - Space Helen Sharman signed 8 x 6 inch colour space suit photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

79 - Prime Minister Lord Home signed rare Benham official 1984 Highland Cattle FDC BOCS(2)25. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

80 - Olympic champ Steve Redgrave signed Benham official 1996 Commonwealth Games FDC BLCS118b. Henley on Thames special postmark. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

81 - Dr Who Sylvester Mccoy signed Scott Seventh Doctor cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

82 - Dr Who K9 10 x 8 inch colour photo signed by John Leeson who has added Tailwags from K9. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

83 - Ice Cold in Alex 10 x 8 inch b/w photo signed by Sylvia Syms, fight scene with John Mills and Anthony Quayle.. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

84 - Dame Judi Dench signed lovely 10 x 8 inch colour photo to John. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

85 - Carry on star Sherrie Hewson signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo, smiling looking out of a tent. Appeared in the large supporting role of Carol in Behind. 

However, she also made 4 appearances in the Carry On Laughing TV series. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

86 - Ski Jumper Eddie The Eagle signed 10 x 8 colour photo in Jump Suit. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

87 - Dr Who multiple signed Daleks over London Bridge 10x 8 bb/w photo. Signed by John Leeson K9, Christopher Ryan, Michael Jayston, Derren 

Nesbitt, Julian Glover and Isla Blair. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

88 - Bernard Cribbins signed 10 x 8 b/w photo from Crooks in Cloisters, scarce image. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

89 - Star War Tuskan Raider Alan Fernandez signed 10 x 8 colour photo, shooting from the ridge. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

90 - Allo Allo Kim Hartman as Helga signed 10 x 8 b/w photo in underwear with scared German officer. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

91 - Mr Benn Ray Brooks signed 10 x 8 colour photo in bowler hat, he has added As if by Magic, scarce. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

92 - Star Wars Darth Vadar body double C Andrew Nelson signed full length 10 x 8 colour photo with light sabre in hand menacing. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

93 - Day of the Triffids 10 x 8 inch colour photo signed by Janina Faye. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

94 - The Railway Children 10 x 8 b/w photo signed by both Sally Thomsett and Bernard Cribbins. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

95 - The Munsters actor Butch Patrick signed young 10 x 8 inch b/w photo smiling in casual clothes. American actor and musician. Beginning his 

professional acting career at the age of seven, Patrick is perhaps best known for his role as child werewolf Eddie Munster on the CBS comedy television 

series The Munsters from 1964 to 1966 and in the 1966 feature film Munster, Go Home!, and as Mark on the ABC Saturday morning series Lidsville from 

1971 to 1973. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

96 - Joanna Lumley signed stunning 10 x 8 colour photo in nice dress. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

97 - Allo Allo Kim Hartman as Helga signed 10 x 8 colour photo from the classic comedy series. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

98 - Carry On actor Diane Langton signed 10 x 8 b/w group photo as Private Alice Easy in the 1976 film Carry On England. Later in Only Fools and 

Horses. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

99 - Star Wars Darth Vadar body double C Andrew Nelson signed head and shoulders 10 x 8 colour photo menacing. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

100 - Carry on Cleo Amanda Barrie signed amusing 10 x 8 b/w photo with Sid James and a snake. She appeared in two of the Carry On films before 

being cast as Alma Halliwell in ITV soap opera, Coronation Street, which she played on and off for 20 years. Between 2003 and 2006, she played the role 

of Bev Tull in the ITV prison drama, Bad Girls. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

101 - Motor Racing signed Richard Attwood signed vintage F1 action 12 x 8 b/w photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

102 - Space 1999 rare Catherine Schell signed colour 10x 8 inch photo inscribed Maya. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

103 - Twins of Evil Judy Matheson signed 10 x 8 colour photo of the movie poster. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

104 - Father Ted 10 x 8 colour photo signed by Patrick McDonnell, Michael Redmond, Ben Keaton and Joe Rooney. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

105 - WW2 SAS Fitzroy Maclean signed rare, limited edition book the Isle of the Sea. This is numbered 29 of 500 issued with original slipcase. Major-

General Sir Fitzroy Hew Royle Maclean, 1st Baronet, KT, CBE (11 March 1911 - 15 June 1996) was a Scottish soldier, writer and politician. He was a 

Unionist Member of Parliament (MP) from 1941 to 1974 and was one of only two men who during the Second World War enlisted in the British Army as a 

private and rose to the rank of brigadier, the other being future fellow Conservative MP Enoch Powell. Maclean wrote several books, including Eastern 

Approaches, in which he recounted three extraordinary series of adventures: travelling, often incognito, in Soviet Central Asia; fighting in the Western 

Desert campaign, where he specialised in commando raids behind enemy lines; and living rough with Josip Broz Tito and his Yugoslav Partisans while 

commanding the Maclean Mission there. It has been widely speculated that Ian Fleming used Maclean as one of his inspirations for James Bond. Good 

condition Est. £80 - 120 

106 - WW2 Dambuster Joe McCarthy DSO DFC signed rare 1997. 44th ann Dams Raid 617 sqn cover. Joseph Charles "Big Joe" McCarthy, DSO, DFC*, 

CD (31 August 1919 - 6 September 1998) was an American aviator who served with the Royal Canadian Air Force in Bomber Command during World 

War II.  He is best known as the commander and pilot of Lancaster AJ-T ("T-Tommy") in Operation Chastise, the "Dambuster" raid of 1943. Good 

condition Est. £100 - 140 

107 - WW2 Dambuster Jim Clay DSO DFC signed rare 1997. 44th ann Dams Raid 617 sqn cover. Bomb aimer Lancaster serial number: ED921/G Call 

sign: AJ-W Second wave. Aircraft badly damaged by flak on outward flight. Returned to base with mine intact. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

108 - WW2 Gen Jimmy Doolittle, Gen Ira Eaker and Actor Jimmy Stewart signed rare Flying fortress cover. Stewart was co-pilot in B24 Liberator 

bombers. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

109 - Born free 10 x 8 colour photo signed by Virginia McKenna, nice Lion picture. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

110 - Star Wars Julian Glover as General Veers signed 10 x 8 colour portrait photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

111 - Vera Day signed sexy outfit 10 x 8 inch b/w photo. From the late 1950s, Day was a popular figure in British films, a glamorous blonde bombshell 

who appeared most memorably in the classic Stanley Baker drama Hell Drivers (1957) and the Hammer science fiction film Quatermass 2 (1957). Her 

other film roles include that of George Cole's girlfriend in Mario Zampi's comedy Too Many Crooks (1959) and as the heroine in the horror film 

Womaneater (1958), one of her few leading parts. Many years later, Day appeared in a supporting role in Guy Ritchie's Lock, Stock, and Two Smoking 

Barrels (1998). Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

112 - James Bond Thunderball Ray Andrews signed 10 x 8 b/w photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

113 - Mountaineers Sir Edmund Hillary and John Hunt signed on two white cards. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

114 - Mony Python Eric Idle signed 4 x 2 inch trading card. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

115 - Oliver Ron Moody, Mark Lester and Sharnie Wallis signed 10 x 8 b/w photo, Lester and Moody signed in Black so not great contrast, but rare item. 

Priced accordingly. Good condition Est. £18 - 22 

116 - Star Wars 10" x 8" In Person signed photo of Jerome Blake adding his 7 character names. Good condition Est. £18 - 22 

117 - WW2 HMS Hood survivor Ted Briggs signed unusual 10 x 8 inch b/w magazine photo of the ill-fated ship. Couple tape marks top back. In May 

1941, Hood and the battleship Prince of Wales were ordered to intercept the German battleship Bismarck and the heavy cruiser Prinz Eugen, which. 

Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

118 - WW2 Top US Fighter ace Lt Col Francis Gabby Gabreski signed 10 x 8 colour photo in his cockpit, with A4 biography. Francis Stanley "Gabby" 

Gabreski (born Franciszek Stanis?aw Gabryszewski; January 28, 1919 - January 31, 2002) was a Polish career pilot in the United States Air Force who 

retired as a colonel after 26 years of military service. He was the top American and United States Army Air Forces fighter ace over Europe during World 

War II and a jet fighter ace with the Air Force in the Korean War. Although best known for his credited destruction of 34½ aircraft in aerial combat and 

being one of only seven U.S. combat pilots to become an ace in two wars, Gabreski was also one of the Air Force's most accomplished leaders. In 

addition to commanding two fighter squadrons, he had six command tours at group or wing level, including one in combat in Korea, totalling over 11 years 

of command and 15 overall in operational fighter assignments. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

119 - WW2 BOB fighter ace Sir Douglas Bader DSO DFC autograph album page mounted on to A4 typed biography page. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

120 - Sharon Stone signed hardback book The Beauty of Living Twice. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

121 - Great War Luftwaffe pilots multiple signed Rossbach RAF cover 1. RAF Biggin Hill cover signed by WW1 veterans Hans Von Hippel, Lt Joseph 

Jacobs, Gerhard Hubrich. Also signed by WW2 ace Gen Adolf Galland KC. Number 6 in the 100 cover Rossbach series with info and photos inside the 

cover and biographies printed on back in German. Hans Joachim Theodor Gottlieb von Hippel was born on 12th September 1893 in Berlin, the second 

child of Prussian General Conrad von Hippel and his wife Else von Hippel. He joined Jagdstaffel 5 (fighter squadron) in 1917 at Boistrancourt in northern 

France, having earlier transferred from field artillery to the Luftstreitkräfte, the Imperial German Air Service. Although a relatively successful fighter pilot 

during the last years of the First World War, von Hippel was also an enthusiastic photographer and documented the pilots and aircraft from his time in 

Jagdstaffeln 5 and 71. At the time, German pilots could paint their aircraft to their own taste and the prominent lightning bolt Blitz motif became most 

associated with von Hippel.Josef Carl Peter Jacobs (15 May 1894 - 29 July 1978) PlM, was a German flying ace with 48 victories during the First World 

War. The victory total of the prewar flier tied him with Werner Voss for fourth place among the war's German aces. His skill in aerial warfare brought him 

squadron and wing level commands. By war's end, he was the leading ace flying the Fokker Triplane. Gerhard 'Kuken' Hubrich was an 12 victory ace in 

WW I flying with the Seefrontstaffel en IV Marine Feldjasta. During World War II he became a major in the Luftwaffe and seems to have got 2 more 

victories. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

122 - Spy who Loved me Caroline Munro James Bond actor signed 10 x 8 inch colour 007 Photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

123 - Martine Beswick James Bond actor signed 10 x 8 inch b/w speed boat 007 Photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

124 - Carmen Du Sautoy James Bond actor signed page matted with colour photo to approx 12 x 8 inches. Du Sautoy may be best known to film 

audiences for her role as the belly-dancing Lebanese temptress Saida in the 1974 James Bond film The Man with the Golden Gun. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

125 - Star Wars Treble signed Empire Strikes back photo. Julian Glover, Ken Colley and Michael Culver signed 10 x 8 inch colour Empire Strikes Back 

photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

126 - Star Wars The Phantom Menace photo double signed Jerome Blake and Kamay Lau. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

127 - Dr Who John Leeson signed 10 x 8 inch colour K9 photo. Scarce inscribed Tailwags from K9. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

128 - Star Wars Revenge of the Sith Wookie Michael Kingma signed photo 10 x 8 colour with cast name added. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

129 - WW2 Luftwaffe aces multiple signed RAF cover. Signed by Erich Hartmann, Adolf Galland, Gunter Rall, Wilhelm Batz, H Lipfert, Johannes 

Steinhoff, Hermann Graf, Erich Rudorffer. Rare and highly collectable. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

130 - WW2 Eleven Battle of Britain pilots multiple signed BOB Memorial colour postcard. Autographs of A Burdekin 600 sqn, B Brown 610 sqn, T 

Fitzgerald 141 Sqn, C Hayter 615 sqn, R McGowan 46 sqn, J Walker 600 sqn, J Pye 25 sqn, K Dawick 111 sqn, M Shand 54 sqn, A Gawith 23 sqn and J 

Pattison 266 sqn. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

131 - WW2 Dambuster collection of four RAF covers signed by raid veterans. Sir Harold Mick Martin Lancaster cover, David Shannon Bomber cover, Les 

Munro 50th ann Raid cover, G L Johnson 44th ann Raid cover. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

132 - Jonathan Pryce as Elliot Carver James Bond signed 6 x 4 inch colour Tomorrow Never Dies postcard. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

133 - Cosmonaut Yuri Usachev Portrait signed 10 x 8 colour photo in Space Suit inscribed with his missions MIR15, 21, STS 101, ISS2. Astronaut. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

134 - Cosmonaut Mikhail Tyurin Portrait signed 10 x 8 colour photo in space suit inscribed with his mission ISS3. Astronaut. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

135 - Cosmonaut Yuri Usachev Portrait signed 10 x 8 colour photo in Space Suit. Astronaut. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

136 - Cosmonaut Sergei Krikalev Portrait signed 10 x 8 colour photo in Orange Space Suit. Astronaut. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

137 - Cosmonaut Mikhail Tyurin Portrait signed 10 x 8 colour photo in orange space suit inscribed with his mission ISS3. Astronaut. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

138 - Cosmonaut Salizhan Sharipov Portrait signed 10 x 8 colour photo in Orange Space Suit. Astronaut. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

139 - Cosmonaut Nikolay Budarin Portrait signed 10 x 8 colour photo in Orange Space Suit. Astronaut. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

140 - Malaysian Astronaut Faiz Khaleed signed 6 x 4 colour portrait photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

141 - Japanese Astronaut Chiaki Mukai signed 6 x 4 colour portrait photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

142 - South Korean Astronaut Yi So-Yeon signed 6 x 4 colour portrait photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

143 - Cosmonaut Salizhan Sharipov signed 6 x 4 b/w portrait photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

144 - Great War fighter ace Air Marshal Sir Robert Henry Magnus Spencer Saundby, KCB, KBE, MC, DFC, AFC hand written letter. (26 April 1896 - 26 

September 1971) was a senior Royal Air Force officer whose career spanned both the First and Second World Wars. He distinguished himself by gaining 

five victories during the First World War and was present during the air battle when Lanoe Hawker was shot down and killed by Manfred von Richthofen, 

the "Red Baron". He is chiefly remembered for his role as Deputy Air Officer Commanding-on-Chief Bomber Command under Sir Arthur Harris during the 

latter part of the Second World War. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

145 - Dr Who signed photo collection. Ten 10 x 8 photos signed by actors from the classic TV series. Includes Christopher Ryan as Gen Staal and as 

Lord Kiv, Michael Jayston as Valeyard, Clive Rowe x 2 space cowboys, The Castellan actor Paul Jerricho x 2, Daniel Peacock as Nord, Scott Stevenson 

Crimson Tide. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

146 - Oliver Mark Lester signed rare 10 x 8 inch colour photo with scarce inscription, Please Sir I want Some More. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

147 - Railway Children Sally Thomsett signed colour photo with Jenny Agutter waving. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

148 - Star Wars produced Terry Madden signed 10 x 8 b/w photo close together with Carrie Fisher in costume and Princess Leia. Good condition Est. £10 

- 14 

149 - Dads Army Ian Lavender signed 10 x 8 inch b/w portrait photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

150 - Father Ted Tv show signed collection. Four 10 x 8 colour photos signed by Patrick McDonnell, Michael Redmond, Ben Keaton and Joe Rooney. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

151 - The Mackintosh Man movie Paul Newman scene 8x10 photo signed by Jenny Runacre. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

152 - Escapade in Japan movie 8x10 photo signed by child actor Jon Provost. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

153 - Adam Ant Goody Two shoes 10 x 8 colour photo signed by Caroline Munro. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

154 - Amusing Toyah signed photo with comedian Kenny Everett in Punk Outfits. 10 x 8 inch colour image. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

155 - Mark Wahlberg Ted, Italian Job signed 10 x 8 colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

156 - Harry Potter Wizard Melita Clarke signed 10 x 8 colour Potter montage photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

157 - Lord of the Rings Ian McKellen signed 6 x 4 inch colour Two Towers postcard photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

158 - Games of Thrones signed collection three 10 x 8 colour photos signed by Toby Osmond as Prince Martell, Ian Beattie and Dominic Carter. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

159 - Harry Potter Goblins signed photo, 8x10 inch photo signed by Brian Wheeler and Michael Henbury. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

160 - Harry Potter & The Deathly Hallows 8x10 photo signed by Michael Henbury. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

161 - James Bond Caroline Munro signed sexy 10 x 8 black swim suit photo inscribed Naomi 007. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

162 - Allo Allo, two sexy 10 x 8 photos signed by actress Francesca Gonshaw who played Maria. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

163 - Allo Allo Signed collection six 10 x 8 photos signed by Kim Hartman as Helga, Francesca Gonshaw who played Maria, Sue Hodge as Mimi LeBonq, 

Carole Ashby, Nicholas Frankau and John D Collins. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

164 - Oliver actor Mark Lester signed collection of five 10 x 8 photos from his career inc super one with Fagin. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

165 - Star War signed collection of six 10 x 8 inch photos scenes from the movies. Signed by Richard Stride, Richard Oldfield, David Stone, Jerome 

Blake, Kamay Lau, Alan Swaden. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

166 - I Claudius classic drama series 8x10 photo signed by Christopher Biggins who played Nero. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

167 - Room at the Top movie scene 8x10 photo signed by actress Delena Kidd. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

168 - Mosquito Squadron WW2 RAF war movie scene photo signed by the late Nicky Henson. 10 x 8 b/w photo with David McCallum. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

169 - Comedian s multiple signed 1998 Autographed editions official FDC. Autographed by Frank Carson Roy Walker Mike Yarwood Dawn French Griff 

Rhys Jones. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

170 - Victoria Cross signed cover collection. Four military covers signed by Tasker Watkins VC, Ian Fraser VC, John Cruickshank VC, Johnson Beharry 

VC. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

171 - Motor Racing Formula one collection of Five 12 x 8 action photos. Includes Arturo Merzario x2, Sebastian Buemi, Bruno Senna, Matt Neal. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

172 - Motor Racing Formula one collection of three Silverstone covers. One signed by John Watson, Olivier and Paddy Hopkirk, Jody Scheckter and Mika 

Salo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

173 - Chitty Chitty Bang Bang Heather Ripley signed colour 10 x 8 inch photo dress in clown outfit. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

174 - Chitty Chitty Bang Bang two 10x 8 portrait photos signed by Heather Ripley inscribed Jemima and Adrian Hall inscribed Jeremy. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

175 - Poirot double signed 10 x 8 b/w photo. Signed by Phillip Jackson, Hugh Fraser. Nice image standing with David Suchet. Good condition Est. £10 - 

14 

176 - Susan Hampshire signed lovey young 10 x 8 b/w portrait photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

177 - Space 1999 signed photo collection. Three colour 10 x 8 pictures signed by Isla Blair, Paul Jerico and Melita Clarke. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

178 - James Bond 007 signed photo collection. Six 10 x 8 inch pictures signed by Brigitte Millar, Joseph Millson, Peter Roy, Melita Clarke, Terry Bamber 

and Carole Ashby. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

179 - Dambusters at War, three signed 617 sqn covers all limited editions of 12 signed by WW2 veterans W/O Thomas Nutley, Arthur Poore DFC, Jack 

Hager DFC. All are numbered 3 of 12 on and have biography card inside. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

180 - WW2 Pathfinder CO Don Bennett DSO DFC and Luftwaffe Josef Kammhuber General night fighters signed 1972 Dambusters cover. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

181 - Football Bobby Charlton signed Truce in the Trenches 1914 commemorative cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

182 - Jeremy Brett signed 1993 Benham Sherlock Holmes official FDC Baker Street Pmk. Good condition Est. £160 - 180 

183 - Edward Hardwicke signed 1993 Benham Sherlock Holmes official FDC Baker Street. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

184 - Rare 2008 WW2 617 Sqn multiple signed V1 Pas De Calais attack cover NINE autographs. Numbered 3 or 4 issued on back. Signed by Dambuster 

squadron veterans and Tirpitz Raiders. Wg Cdr John Bell MBE DFC, W/O Benjamin Bird DFM, Flt Lt Arthur Poore DFC, Flt Lt Murray Valentine, F/O 

Phillip Martin, Flt Lt Harry Humphries, W/O Leonard Rooke, W/O Colin Cole, W/O Gerrard Hobbs. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

185 - Victoria Cross winners Johnson Beharry VC and Eric Wilson VC signed Internetstamps 150th ann VC cover with UK and Isle of Man Gallantry 

stamps. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

186 - Vera Lynn Ian Fraser VC Earl Haig (on reverse) Colditz WW2 signed POW cover . Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

187 - Victoria Cross winner Ian Fraser VC , Admiral John Band, Admiral Phillip Wilcocks DSC signed RARE 150th ann VC Navy cover RNSC(8)2. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

188 - Motor Racing Stirling Moss signed 1992 Nigel Mansell Benham F1 cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

189 - David Attenborough signed 1995 Benham official National Trust FDC BLCS104b, Brownlea Island special postmark. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

190 - Patrick Moore signed Halleys Comet Benham official FDC BLCS10. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

191 - Helena Bonham Carter signed 1997 Autographed Editions Horror FDC. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

192 - Neil and Glenys Kinnock double signed 1999 Benham official European FDC BLCS Sp6b. Treble postmarks, UK, Brussels and Eurostar letter 

stamp. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

193 - John Harrold signed 1995 Springtime 75th ann Rupert the Bear official Daily Express Benham FDC. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

194 - Lord and Lady Baden Powell signed 1982 Benham official Scouts FDC BLS2. Special London postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

195 - Dame Judi Dench signed 2001 Internetstamps Centenary of Queen Victoria FDC. Four stamps and multiple postmarks. Good condition Est. £14 - 

16 

196 - First Space Shuttle astronaut Bob Crippen STS1 signed 2001, 20th ann of the Inaugural flight cover. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

197 - Capt Eric Winkle Brown DSC AFC WW2 pilot signed on his own test pilot cover with BOB fighter pilots William Walker and Trevor Grey. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

198 - Test pilots Roland Beamont and Freddie Page signed English Electric A1 Canberra Experimental Jet Aircraft cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

199 - WW2 Luftwaffe ace Gunter Rall KC signed Operation Bodenplatte 50th ann WW2 cover JS50/45/1. Rall was the third most successful fighter pilot in 

aviation history, behind Gerhard Barkhorn, who is second, and Erich Hartmann, who is first. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

200 - WW2 top BOB fighter ace Sqn Ldr James Lacey DFM signed on his own Historic Aviators cover. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 
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